1-31-42	U8 - 20	-2003	EET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼			•	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat-	10252	29280	ached origin	nal documents o	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     Ai - Hua Chou	8.12.03	2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(les) ΓAR CO., L	):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠No		ress: Jia Bei St.,	Jia Yi, Taiw	an 10/6192
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🔾 N	Merger	Street Addre	same	as Internal	Address
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name				
Other	······································	City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date:08 / 04 / 2003	Additional nam	e(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Y	es 🖾 No	
		<b>4</b>			
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	<del></del>	attached?		ns and patents in	volved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence	6. Total numbe	r of application		volved: 1 40
Name and address of party to whom correctness document should be mailed:     Name: Ai - Hua Chou  No. 60 Lia Rei S	espondence		r of application		
Name and address of party to whom correctness document should be mailed:     Name: Ai - Hua Chou  Internal Address: No. 60, Jia Bei S	espondence	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3	r of application 7 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b>	40
Name and address of party to whom correctness document should be mailed:     Name: Ai - Hua Chou  Internal Address: No. 60, Jia Bei S	espondence St., Jia Yi,	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3	of application 7 CFR 3.41): d	ged to deposit a	40
5. Name and address of party to whom correctness document should be mailed:  Name: Ai - Hua Chou  Internal Address: No. 60, Jia Bei S  Taiwan.	espondence St., Jia Yi,	7. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Authoria 8. Deposit acc 501188	or of application  7 CFR 3.41):  d  red to be char  count number:	ged to deposit a	40
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ai - Hua Chou  Internal Address: No. 60, Jia Bei S Taiwan.  Street Address: same as Internal  City: State:  8/20/2003 LNUELLER 00000012 501188 10639295  1 FQ:8021 40.00 DA	espondence St., Jia Yi, Address	7. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Authoria 8. Deposit acc 501188	or of application  7 CFR 3.41):  d  red to be char  count number:	ged to deposit a	40
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ai - Hua Chou  Internal Address: No. 60, Jia Bei S Taiwan.  Street Address: same as Internal  City: State:  8/20/2003 LNUELLER 00000012 501188 10639295  1 Fq:8021 40.00 DA  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	St., Jia Yi,  Address  ZIP:  DO NOT U	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Authoria 8. Deposit acc 501188 (Attach dupli	or of application  7 CFR 3.41):  ded to be char  count number:	ged to deposit a page if paying to page if paying to paying the page if paying the paying the page if paying the payi	4() account by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ai - Hua Chou  Internal Address: No. 60, Jia Bei S Taiwan.  Street Address: same as Internal  City: State:  8/20/2003 LNUELLER 00000012 501188 10639295  1 FQ:8021 40.00 DA  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	St., Jia Yi,  Address  ZIP:  DO NOT U	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Authoria 8. Deposit acc 501188 (Attach dupli	or of application  7 CFR 3.41):  ded to be char  count number:	ged to deposit a	4() account by deposit account

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014395 FRAME: 0919** 

	PATENT
Express Mail #	

Docket No. PUSA030756

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I.	, (Name)	Ai	– Hua	Chou	, residing at	(address)	No. 60,
<u>Jia</u> I	Bei St.,	Jia	Yi,	Taiwan.		, have inv	ented a device
Called	TAR	<u>GET</u>	THRO	OW PLAYING	MACHINE	HAVING	RESTORING
	FUN	<u>CTIO</u>	N				4
for wh	nich an ar	oplicat	ion for	a United States P	atent will be fi	iled on or ab	out
(Date)				<b>.</b> •			
(.	Assignee	name	),	ENERGY ST	TAR CO.,	LTD.	
(herei	nafter "A	ssigne	e"), a (	Place of Incorpor	ation) <u>TAl</u>	IWAN	
			corpor	ation having its p	rincipal place	of business a	at (Corporate address)
<u>No.</u>	60, Jia	Bei	St.,	Jia Yi, Taiwa	ın.		·
wishes	s to acqui	ire the	entire r	ight, title, and int	erest in and to	the invention	on and to any letters
patent	that may	be gr	anted th	nerefor in the Unit	ted States and	in any and a	ll foreign countries.
A	ccording	yly, in	conside	ration of the sum	of One Dollar	; (\$1.00) to	me in hand paid, the
receip	t of whic	h is he	reby ac	knowledged, and	other good an	d valuable c	onsideration, I,
(Inven	tor name	)A	i – Hua	Chou, se	ell, assign, and	transfer to	assignee the full and
exclus	ive right	to the	above o	described invention	on in the Unite	d States and	its territorial
posses	sions, an	d in al	l foreig	n countries. The 1	rights granted i	include the e	entire right, title, and
interes	t in and t	o any	and all	letters patent whi	ch may be gra	nted on the	invention, including
any rig	ghts gaine	ed by	division	s, reissues, contir	nuations, and e	extensions of	f the above described
applica	ation.						
I	hereby a	uthoriz	ze and r	equest the Patent	and Trademar	k Office Off	icials in the United
States	and any a	and all	foreign	n countries to issu	e any and all l	etters patent	t, when issued, to
Assign	ee, as the	e assig	nee of	my entire right, ti	tle, and interes	st in and to the	he invention, for the
sole us	e and enj	joyme	nt or As	ssignee and its su	ecessors and a	ssigns.	
F	urther, I a	agree t	hat I wi	Ill communicate to	o Assignee or	its represent	atives any facts known
to me i	espectin	g the i	nventio	n, to testify in any	y legal proceed	lings, to sign	n all lawful papers, to
							pplications, and to
genera	lly do tho	se thi	ngs nec	essary to aid Assi	gnee and its si	uccessors an	d assigns to obtain and
				the invention in t			
countri							_
Date:_	08/0	4 / 20	03	<del></del>	CHO	u 4I-	MUA
					(Inventor S	Signature, fo	llowed by
					printed na	ame)	
					Ai – Hua	Chou	

**RECORDED: 08/12/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014395 FRAME: 0920